1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAWE Series
FEATURES
• CYLINDRICAL V-CHIP CONSTRUCTION FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
• SUIT FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE REFLOW SOLDERING (UP TO 260°C)
• 1,000 HOUR LOAD LIFE @ +105°C

values under 10μF
             Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Cap.
(μF) Code Working Voltage (Vdc)
6.3 10 16 25 35 50
1.0 1R0 - - - - - 4x5.5
2.2 2R2 - - - - - 4x5.5
3.3 3R3 - - - - - 4x5.5
4.7 4R7 - - - - 4x5.5 5x5.5
10 100 - - 4x5.5 - 5x5.5 6.3x5.5
22 220 4x5.5 - 5x5.5 - 6.3x5.5 -
33 330 - 5x5.5 - 6.3x5.5 - 8x10.5
47 470 5x5.5 - 6.3x5.5 - - 8x10.5
10x10.5
100 101 6.3x5.5 - 6.3x5.5 8x10.5 8x10.5 8x10.5
10x10.5 10x10.5
220 221 - - 8x10.5 8x10.5 10x10.5 -10x10.5
330 331 - 8x10.5 8x10.5 10x10.5 - -10x10.5
470 471 8x10.5 8x10.5 10x10.5 - - -10x10.5
1000 102 10x10.5 - - - - -
Code Peak Reflow
Temperature
N 260°C
L 250°C
PEAK REFLOW
TEMPERATURE CODES
STANDARD VALUES AND CASE SIZES (mm)
Code Finish & Reel Size
B Sn-Bi Finish & 13" Reel
LB Sn-Bi Finish & 15" Reel
S 100% Sn Finish & 13" Reel
LS 100% Sn Finish & 15" Reel
TERMINATION FINISH &
PACKAGING OPTIONS CODES
SAC Alloy Compatible
230°C ~ 260°C
*See Part Number System for Details
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAWE Series
NIC Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NAWE220M6.3V4X5.5NBF 22
6.3
0.30 23 1,000
NAWE470M6.3V5X5.5NBF 47 0.30 37 1,000
NAWE101M6.3V6.3X5.5NBF 100 0.30 57 1,000
NAWE471M6.3V8X10.5LBF 470 0.35 210 1,000
NAWE102M6.3V10X10.5LBF 1000 0.35 480 1,000
NAWE330M10V5X5.5NBF 33
10
0.24 34 1,000
NAWE331M10V8X10.5LBF 330 0.26 195 1,000
NAWE471M10V8X10.5LBF 470 0.26 210 1,000
NAWE471M10V10X10.5LBF 470 0.26 440 1,000
NAWE100M16V4X5.5NBF 10
16
0.20 20 1,000
NAWE220M16V5X5.5NBF 22 0.20 31 1,000
NAWE470M16V6.3X5.5NBF 47 0.20 56 1,000
NAWE101M16V6.3X5.5NBF 100 0.20 65 1,000
NAWE221M16V8X10.5LBF 220 0.20 185 1,000
NAWE331M16V8X10.5LBF 330 0.20 195 1,000
NAWE331M16V10X10.5LBF 330 0.20 440 1,000
NAWE471M16V10X10.5LBF 470 0.20 460 1,000
NAWE330M25V6.3X5.5NBF 33
25
0.16 48 1,000
NAWE101M25V8X10.5LBF 100 0.16 180 1,000
NAWE221M25V8X10.5LBF 220 0.16 190 1,000
NAWE221M25V10X10.5LBF 220 0.16 353 1,000
NAWE331M25V10X10.5LBF 330 0.16 450 1,000
NAWE4R7M35V4X5.5NBF 4.7
35
0.14 14 1,000
NAWE100M35V5X5.5NBF 10 0.14 24 1,000
NAWE220M35V6.3X5.5NBF 22 0.14 46 1,000
NAWE101M35V8X10.5LBF 100 0.14 180 1,000
NAWE101M35V10X10.5LBF 100 0.14 305 1,000
NAWE221M35V10X10.5LBF 220 0.14 360 1,000
NAWE1R0M50V4X5.5NBF 1.0
50
0.12 8.0 1,000
NAWE2R2M50V4X5.5NBF 2.2 0.12 11 1,000
NAWE3R3M50V4X5.5NBF 3.3 0.12 13 1,000
NAWE4R7M50V5X5.5NBF 4.7 0.12 18 1,000
NAWE100M50V6.3X5.5NBF 10 0.12 28 1,000
NAWE330M50V8X10.5LBF 33 0.12 135 1,000
NAWE470M50V8X10.5LBF 47 0.12 155 1,000
NAWE470M50V10X10.5LBF 47 0.12 180 1,000
NAWE101M50V8X10.5LBF 100 0.12 200 1,000
NAWE101M50V10X10.5LBF 100 0.12 315 1,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency 50/60Hz 120Hz 500Hz 1KHz 10KHz
0.1 ~ 1μF 0.5 1.00 1.20 1.30 1.50
2.2 ~ 4.7μF 0.65 1.00 1.20 1.30 1.50